

Misc Ex. Case No. 32/2021 (*Reg No. 102/2021*)
JO Code WB 01449

Order dated:- 08-4-2026

Record is put up on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the O.P.

Both the parties are present by filing hazira .

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner filed a money receipt of Rs .3000(Three thousand) towards arrear maintenance to the petitioner paid by the O.P.

Petitioner made a LTI on the order sheet regarding the receipt of said money identified by the Ld Advocate .

To date 05-5-2026 for payment

D/C

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court
Raghunathpur